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Q1

Members Council elections

Please note that you can only select up to 27 candidates in order to be able to submit the

form

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Bárbara Andrez -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/barbara-andrez

 Gabriele Aroni -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/gabriele-aroni

 Panagiota Bali -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/panagiota-bali

 

Anna Maria Borowska -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/anna-maria-

borowska

 Milena Chorna -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/milena-chorna

 Peter Oloche David -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/peter-oloche-

david

 

Mauro De Bari -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/mauro-de-bari

 Chris De Loof -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/chris-de-loof

 Antoine Doucet -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/antoine-doucet

 

Willemijn Elkhuizen -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/willemijn-

elkhuizen

 Aleksandra Fostikov -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/aleksandra-

fostikov

 Camille Francoise -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/camille-francoise

 

Antonios Gavriilidis -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/antonios-

gavriilidis

 Georgi Georgiev -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/georgi-georgiev

 Filia Georgoudi -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/filia-georgoudi

 

Ewa Goodman -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/ewa-goodman

 Elizabeth Gropali -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/elizabeth-gropali

 Thomas Halton -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/thomas-halton

 

Kassem Istanbouli -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/kassem-istanbouli

 Carlos Jhon -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/carlos-jhon

 Maria Kagkelidou -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/maria-kagkelidou
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Rebecca Kahn -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/rebecca-kahn

 Pierre Celeste Kalala -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/pierre-celeste-

kalala

 Afroditi Kamara -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/afroditi-kamara

 

Kateryna Kotsiubivska -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/kateryna-

kotsiubivska

 Winnie Lam -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/winnie-lam

 Meilin Lyu -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/meilin-lyu

 

Marianna Marcucci -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/marianna-

marcucci

 Anna Maria Marras -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/anna-maria-

marras

 Alexandra Milanova -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/alexandra-

milanova

 

Ida Nordlander -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/ida-nordlander

 Olushola Olaniyan -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/olushola-olaniyan

 María Inés Olaran Múgica

-

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/maria-ines-

olaran-mugica

 

Tatyana Oleinik -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/tatyana-oleinik

 Costas Papadopoulos -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/costas-

papadopoulos

 Dorothea Papathanasiou-

Zuhrt -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/dorothea-

papathanasiou-zuhrt

 

Milica Popovic -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/milica-popovic

 Claudia Porto -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/claudia-porto

 Sadik Shahadu -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/sadik-shahadu

 

Nikos Sideris -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/nikos-sideris

 Adam Sofronijevic -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/adam-sofronijevic

 Isabella Stasi Castriota

Scanderbey -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/isabella-stasi-

castriota-scanderbey

 

Ana Stjelja -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/ana-stjelja

 Sofie Taes -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/sofie-taes

 Bogdan Trifunovic -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/bogdan-trifunovic

 

Altheo Valentini -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/altheo-valentini

 Veselin Vasilev -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/veselin-vasilev

 Apostolos Vlachos -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/apostolos-vlachos

 

Olga Vlouchaki -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/olga-vlouchaki

 Ines Vodopivec -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/ines-vodopivec

 Dorina Xheraj-Subashi -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/dorina-xheraj-

subashi

 

I abstain



Choices Response percent Response count

Bárbara Andrez - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/barbara-andrez 16.27% 81

Gabriele Aroni - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/gabriele-aroni 18.47% 92

Panagiota Bali - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/panagiota-bali 11.85% 59

Anna Maria Borowska - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/anna-

maria-borowska
20.88% 104

Milena Chorna - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/milena-chorna 18.67% 93

Peter Oloche David - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/peter-oloche-

david
9.84% 49

Mauro De Bari - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/mauro-de-bari 17.27% 86

Chris De Loof - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/chris-de-loof 33.33% 166

Antoine Doucet - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/antoine-doucet 19.28% 96

Willemijn Elkhuizen - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/willemijn-

elkhuizen
17.27% 86

Aleksandra Fostikov - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/aleksandra-

fostikov
12.05% 60

Camille Francoise - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/camille-

francoise
22.69% 113

Antonios Gavriilidis - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/antonios-

gavriilidis
15.06% 75

Georgi Georgiev - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/georgi-georgiev 8.63% 43

Filia Georgoudi - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/filia-georgoudi 11.85% 59

Ewa Goodman - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/ewa-goodman 26.71% 133

Elizabeth Gropali - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/elizabeth-

gropali
13.86% 69

Thomas Halton - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/thomas-halton 16.06% 80

Kassem Istanbouli - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/kassem-

istanbouli
9.04% 45

Carlos Jhon - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/carlos-jhon 8.23% 41

Maria Kagkelidou - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/maria-

kagkelidou
24.70% 123

Rebecca Kahn - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/rebecca-kahn 26.51% 132



Pierre Celeste Kalala - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/pierre-

celeste-kalala

6.83% 34

Afroditi Kamara - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/afroditi-kamara 26.91% 134

Kateryna Kotsiubivska - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/kateryna-

kotsiubivska
13.86% 69

Winnie Lam - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/winnie-lam 12.25% 61

Meilin Lyu - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/meilin-lyu 8.43% 42

Marianna Marcucci - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/marianna-

marcucci
31.53% 157

Anna Maria Marras - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/anna-maria-

marras
23.09% 115

Alexandra Milanova - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/alexandra-

milanova
15.66% 78

Ida Nordlander - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/ida-nordlander 20.48% 102

Olushola Olaniyan - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/olushola-

olaniyan
13.45% 67

María Inés Olaran Múgica - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/maria-

ines-olaran-mugica
18.88% 94

Tatyana Oleinik - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/tatyana-oleinik 9.64% 48

Costas Papadopoulos - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/costas-

papadopoulos
29.12% 145

Dorothea Papathanasiou-Zuhrt -

https://pro.europeana.eu/person/dorothea-papathanasiou-zuhrt
15.66% 78

Milica Popovic - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/milica-popovic 15.66% 78

Claudia Porto - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/claudia-porto 20.88% 104

Sadik Shahadu - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/sadik-shahadu 13.86% 69

Nikos Sideris - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/nikos-sideris 14.66% 73

Adam Sofronijevic - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/adam-

sofronijevic
11.04% 55

Isabella Stasi Castriota Scanderbey -

https://pro.europeana.eu/person/isabella-stasi-castriota-scanderbey
14.06% 70

Ana Stjelja - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/ana-stjelja 12.05% 60

Sofie Taes - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/sofie-taes 36.95% 184

Bogdan Trifunovic - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/bogdan-

trifunovic
12.85% 64

Altheo Valentini - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/altheo-valentini 22.09% 110



Veselin Vasilev - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/veselin-vasilev 7.83% 39

Apostolos Vlachos - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/apostolos-

vlachos
11.24% 56

Olga Vlouchaki - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/olga-vlouchaki 14.26% 71

Ines Vodopivec - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/ines-vodopivec 31.12% 155

Dorina Xheraj-Subashi - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/dorina-

xheraj-subashi
14.26% 71

I abstain 5.02% 25



Q2

Minutes of the 2023 meeting of the General Assembly. We ask you for your

approval of the minutes of the 2023 meeting of the General Assembly.

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 82.33% 410

No 0.80% 4

I abstain 16.87% 84

82.33%

0.80%

16.87%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2024/General-Assembly-minutes-2023.pdf


Q3

Europeana Network Association Financial Report 2023. We ask you for your

approval of the Association’s Financial Report over 2023.

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 78.92% 393

No 1.41% 7

I abstain 19.68% 98

78.92%

1.41%

19.68%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2024/Europeana-Network-Association-Financial-Report-2023.pdf


Q4

Europeana Network Association Annual Report 2024. We ask you for your approval

of the Association’s Annual Report over 2024.

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 83.33% 415

No 0.80% 4

I abstain 15.86% 79

83.33%

0.80%

15.86%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2024/Europeana-Network-Association-Annual-report-2024.pdf


Q5

Europeana Network Association Strategy 2025. We ask you for your approval of the

Association’s Strategy 2025.

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 83.53% 416

No 1.41% 7

I abstain 15.06% 75

83.53%

1.41%

15.06%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/Governance_documents/ENA-strategic-priorities-in-2025.pdf


Q6

Europeana Network Association Activity Plan 2025. We ask you for your approval of

the Association’s Activity Plan for 2025.

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 83.73% 417

No 1.41% 7

I abstain 14.86% 74

83.73%

1.41%

14.86%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2024/Europeana-Network-Association-Activity-Plan-2025.pdf


Q7

Europeana Network Association Budget 2025. We ask you for your approval of the

Association’s Budget for 2025. 

Answered: 498  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 77.71% 387

No 1.41% 7

I abstain 20.88% 104

77.71%

1.41%

20.88%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2024/Europeana-Network-Association-Budget-2025.pdf



